Notice is hereby given that, pursu-
ant to the Summary Final Judgment 
of Foreclosure entered on February 
20, 2013, in this cause, in the Circuit 
Court of Pasco County, Florida, the 
clerk shall sell the property situated 
in Pasco County, Florida, described 
as:

LOT ONE HUNDRED NINETY-
FOUR (194) OF TANGLEWOOD 

TERRACE, UNIT ONE, AS PER 
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 
IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGES 124, 
125 AND 126, OF THE PUBLIC 
RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, 
FLORIDA. 
a/k/a 5117 SCHOOL RD., NEW 
PORT RICHEY, FL 34653-4758

at public sale, to the highest and best